NEVADA JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
District-wide Fee Schedule for Use of District Facilities

	Direct Cost Rate	Fair Rental Rate	
Facility	Per Hour	Per Hour	
Buildings			
Classroom	\$12.00	\$12.00	
Specialty Classroom	\$20.00	\$45.00	
Computer Labs	\$40.00	\$85.00	
Cafeteria/Multi-Purpose Room (No Kitchen)	\$25.00	\$60.00	
Kitchen or Servery (NU)	\$25.00	\$75.00	
Gym (Small)	\$25.00	\$45.00	
Gym (Large)	\$35.00	\$55.00	
Snack Bar	\$10.00	\$30.00	
Locker Room	\$30.00	\$70.00	
Bear River Theater (4/hour minimum)	\$55.00	\$120.00	
Bear River Theater Daily Rate	\$500.00	\$800.00	
Bear River Theater Weekly Rate	\$2,100.00	\$3,360.00	
Nevada Union Theater Basic (4/hour minimum)	\$65.00	\$150.00	
Nevada Union Theater Daily Rate	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	
Nevada Union Theater Weekly Rate	\$2,520.00	\$4,200.00	
Grounds			
Stadium – Daytime	\$35.00	\$120.00	
Stadium – with Lights	\$55.00	\$140.00	
Track Only – Daytime	\$10.00	\$30.00	
Track Only – with Lights	\$30.00	\$50.00	
Other Fields	\$10.00	\$30.00	
Pool (March – October)	\$30.00	\$50.00	
Tennis Courts	\$10.00/Court	\$20.00/Court	
Basketball Courts	\$5.00/Court	\$5.00/Court	
Parking Lot	\$10.00	\$50.00	
Additional Fees May Apply			
Custodial/Maintenance/Grounds*	\$50.00/hour	\$50.00/hour	
Cafeteria Support*	\$35.00/hour	\$35.00/hour	
Theater Manager*	\$60.00/hour	\$60.00/hour	
Student Theater Technician*	\$20.00/hour	\$20.00/hour	
Dance Floor/Equipment/Specialty Services	TBD	TBD	

\*Minimum charge is two hours.

## Exhibit NEVADA JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

version: May 10, 2017 Grass Valley, California Effective Date: August 16, 2017